Stoßdämpfer GmbH · PO Box 1510 · D-40740 Langenfeld · Phone +49-(0)2173-9226-4100 · Fax +49-(0)2173-9226-89 · E-Mail: info@ace-int.eu · www.ace-ace.comIssue 06.2011 Specifications subject to change
1Safety Shock Absorbers CB63 to CB160 – For Crane Installations
Operating Instruction
Rod Button
Piston Tube
Gas Accumulator
Rod Wiper
Mounting Flange

18Ø
Ø
Ø
Dimensions
Type
Stroke
mm
A max
B
C
Max.
Side Load Angle
°
Weight
kg
CB63-100EU 100 420 288 192 3.5 12.7
CB63-200EU 200 700 468 292 3 16.7
CB63-300EU 300 980 648 392 2.5 20.8
CB63-400EU 400 1260 828 492 2 24.8
CB63-500EU 500 1540 1008 592 1.5 28.8
EU Marking
Starting with the production date September 2010 (Code IB or 10244) all shock absorbers are to be marked with an additional EU
letter code in the identification number. The EU marking refers to the adherence to the required norms, laws, and guidelines of the
EU. Only products marked with EU ensure the worldwide standard and the guarantee for liability.

23Ø
Ø
Ø
Dimensions
Type
Stroke
mm
A max
B
C
Max.
Side Load Angle
°
Weight
kg
CB100-200EU 200 735 495 320 4 58.6
CB100-300EU 300 1005 665 420 3.5 70
CB100-400EU 400 1275 835 520 3 82.5
CB100-500EU 500 1545 1005 620 2.5 67.5
CB100-600EU 600 1815 1175 720 2 75.8
EU Marking
Starting with the production date September 2010 (Code IB or 10244) all shock absorbers are to be marked with an additional EU
letter code in the identification number. The EU marking refers to the adherence to the required norms, laws, and guidelines of the
EU. Only products marked with EU ensure the worldwide standard and the guarantee for liability.

Ø
Ø
6x60°
Dimensions
Type
Stroke
mm
A max
B
C
Max.
Side Load Angle
°
Weight
kg
CB160-400EU 400 1400 940 600 4 154.6
CB160-600EU 600 2000 1340 800 3 188
CB160-800EU 800 2600 1740 1000 2 221.3
EU Marking
Starting with the production date September 2010 (Code IB or 10244) all shock absorbers are to be marked with an additional EU
letter code in the identification number. The EU marking refers to the adherence to the required norms, laws, and guidelines of the
EU. Only products marked with EU ensure the worldwide standard and the guarantee for liability.